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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF  HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO  1178

ANSWERED ON  26.07.2017

Meeting with CMs of States bordering China

1178 Shri T. Rathinavel

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-
(a) whether it is a fact that Government held the first security review meeting with Chief Ministers of five States bordering China recently;


(b) if so, details thereof;


(c) whether it is also a fact that during the meeting many Chief Ministers have complained about the frequent intrusion of Chinese Army into their States recently; and


(d) if so, details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

 (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) & (b): A meeting was held under the chairmanship of Hon’ble Union Home Minister to review the Indo-China border issues (including infrastructure) with the Chief Ministers of the Indo-China border States and concerned senior officials, on 20.05.2017 at Gangtok, Sikkim.


(c) & (d): No Sir.


*******

